
2015 Mt. Tam Double Century rev.



2015 Mt. Tam Double Century rev.

0.0 0.0 Start of route

0.0 0.0 Mass Start 5:00 AM

0.1 0.1 R onto Civic Center Dr

0.5 0.6 Continue onto Redwood Frontage Rd

1.2 1.8 Slight L to stay on Redwood Frontage Rd

0.0 1.8 L onto Smith Ranch Rd

0.2 2.0 Continue onto Lucas Valley Rd

10.4 12.3 L onto Nicasio Valley Rd

3.8 16.1 L onto Sir Francis Drake Blvd

5.1 21.3 R onto Claus Dr

0.0 21.3 L onto Broadway Blvd

0.0 21.3 R onto Bolinas Rd

0.4 21.7 Slight L to stay on Bolinas Rd

2.1 23.8 Continue onto Bolinas - Fairfax Rd/Fairfax - Bolinas Rd

1.3 25.1 Pine Mountain REST STOP

4.1 29.2 L to stay on Bolinas - Fairfax Rd/Fairfax - Bolinas Rd

0.3 29.5 R to stay on Bolinas - Fairfax Rd/Fairfax - Bolinas Rd

2.2 31.7 L onto W Ridgecrest Blvd

6.8 38.5 East Peak CHECKPOINT  7am-10:30 am

NOT  A  RESTSTOP

3.0 41.5 L onto Pan Toll Rd

1.4 42.9 Slight L onto Panoramic Hwy

4.5 47.4 R at Four Corners onto Muir Woods Rd

3.2 50.5 Santos Meadow REST STOP & CHECKPOINT 7:30am

-11:30 am

0.8 51.3 R onto CA-1 N

22.2 73.5 Continue onto Mesa Rd

0.0 73.5 Mesa Road REST STOP

0.2 73.7 R onto CA-1 N

0.4 74.1 R onto Point Reyes Petaluma Rd

3.1 77.2 L to stay on Point Reyes Petaluma Rd

77.2 miles.  +9284/-9266 feet



11.2 88.4 Continue onto D St/D street Extension

3.6 92.0 L onto 10th St

0.1 92.1 Continue onto Fair St

0.5 92.6 L onto Western Ave

0.5 93.1 Petaluma REST STOP & CHECKPOINT 9:30am-1:30pm

0.8 93.9 L onto Chileno Valley Rd

3.8 97.7 R to stay on Chileno Valley Rd

9.6 107.3 L onto Tomales Petaluma Rd

5.2 112.5 R onto Maine St

0.3 112.8 L onto Dillon Beach Rd

2.6 115.4 Continue onto Valley Ford Franklin School Rd

5.0 120.4 Continue onto Valley Ford Estero Rd

0.8 121.2 R to stay on Valley Ford Estero Rd

0.1 121.3 Continue onto CA-1 S

0.2 121.5 Valley Ford REST STOP #1

0.0 121.5 R onto School Rd

0.1 121.6 L onto CA-1 N

0.2 121.8 Bay Hill Coleman Loop CHECKPOINT 11:00am  -3:30

pm HARD CUTOFF  NO EXCEPTIONS.

4.3 126.1 R onto Bay Hill Rd

3.8 129.9 R onto CA-1 N

2.2 132.1 R onto Coleman Valley Rd

5.8 137.8 Coleman MIni REST STOP & CHECKPOINT  12:00 -

5:30 pm

2.5 140.4 R onto Joy Rd

4.7 145.1 L onto Bodega Hwy

2.4 147.5 R onto Freestone Valley Ford Rd

2.6 150.1 Slight L onto CA-1 S

0.6 150.7 Valley Ford REST STOP #2

0.1 150.8 R onto Middle Rd

3.5 154.3 L onto Whitaker Bluff Rd

77.1 miles.  +6211/-6336 feet



0.2 154.5 L to stay on Whitaker Bluff Rd

1.4 155.9 R onto CA-1 S

9.3 165.2 L onto Marshall Petaluma Rd

6.0 171.2 Walker Creek REST STOP  and CHECKPOINT

5.0 176.2 R onto Hicks Valley Rd

2.7 178.9 R onto Petaluma Point Reyes Rd/Point Reyes Petaluma

Rd/Red Hill Road

4.3 183.2 L onto Nicasio Valley Rd

2.7 185.9 Nicasio RS

1.2 187.0 Slight L onto Lucas Valley Rd

9.7 196.7 R onto Las Gallinas Ave

1.3 198.0 Keep R to stay on Las Gallinas Ave

0.1 198.1 R onto Nova Albion Way

1.1 199.2 R onto Northgate Dr

0.2 199.4 L onto Los Ranchitos Rd

0.2 199.6 R onto Merrydale Rd

0.2 199.8 R onto Civic Center Dr

0.3 200.1 L onto Peter Behr Dr

0.1 200.2 End of route

45.9 miles.  +3678/-3664 feet


